
BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
83 Spring Street, Suite 305 

Newton, NJ 07860 
973-579-0950 (tele) 
973-579-0955 (fax) 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

2025 General Election Schedule 

 

Early Voting Locations and Times: 
 

Cochran House   Louise Childs Library   Wantage Library 

83 Spring Street   21 Stanhope Sparta Road   69 County Road 639 

Newton, NJ    Stanhope, NJ    Sussex, NJ 
 

Saturday, October 25:  10:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 

Sunday, October 26:  10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

 

Monday, October 27:  10:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 

Tuesday, October 28:  10:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 

Wednesday, October 29:  10:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 

Thursday, October 30:  10:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 

Friday, October 31:  10:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 

Saturday, November 1:  10:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 

Sunday, November 2:  10:00 am – 6:00 pm 

 

Election Day – Tuesday, November 4, 2025 
All polls throughout the County open at 6:00 am and close at 8:00 pm 

 

 


